

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Garbani Road
Between Murrieta Rd & Evans Rd**

Advertised: March 5, 2002 (Agenda item 3.40)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 3, 2002

PROJECT NO. B0-0509

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			RJ Noble Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,000	25.00	100,000.00	12.50	50,000.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,650	60.00	159,000.00	35.00	92,750.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	40	50.00	2,000.00	65.00	2,600.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,700	25.00	67,500.00	22.50	60,750.00
7	667006	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	54	55.00	2,970.00	60.00	3,240.00
8	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	47	50.00	2,350.00	50.00	2,350.00
9	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	700.00	2,100.00
10	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	16	350.00	5,600.00	535.00	8,560.00
11	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION, CRS 307)	SQFT	5,400	8.00	43,200.00	4.75	25,650.00
12	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	232	2.00	464.00	2.50	580.00
13		DELETED				0.00		0.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	677	6.00	4,062.00	2.65	1,794.05
15	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	20	50.00	1,000.00	26.00	520.00
16	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	4	200.00	800.00	125.00	500.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	200.00	1,200.00	175.00	1,050.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
TOTALS:						407,146.00	281,944.05	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Garbani Road
Between Murrieta Rd & Evans Rd**

Advertised: March 5, 2002 (Agenda item 3.40)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 3, 2002

PROJECT NO. B0-0509

					Laird Construction Co Inc Rancho Cucamonga, CA		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,317.75	10,317.75	32,110.30	32,110.30
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,000	15.75	63,000.00	18.00	72,000.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,650	38.25	101,362.50	29.00	76,850.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	40	150.00	6,000.00	140.00	5,600.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,700	23.50	63,450.00	23.00	62,100.00
7	667006	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	54	50.00	2,700.00	75.00	4,050.00
8	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	47	75.00	3,525.00	65.00	3,055.00
9	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,125.00	3,375.00
10	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	16	350.00	5,600.00	470.00	7,520.00
11	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION, CRS 307)	SQFT	5,400	4.50	24,300.00	5.50	29,700.00
12	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	232	2.25	522.00	2.10	487.20
13		DELETED				0.00		0.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	677	2.75	1,861.75	2.50	1,692.50
15	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	20	25.00	500.00	26.00	520.00
16	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	4	135.00	540.00	50.00	200.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	175.00	1,050.00	175.00	1,050.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
TOTALS:						297,729.00		310,310.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Garbani Road
Between Murrieta Rd & Evans Rd**

Advertised: March 5, 2002 (Agenda item 3.40)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 3, 2002

PROJECT NO. B0-0509

					Ayala and Sons Inc San Bernardino, CA 92402		Holland-Lowe Construction San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,000	12.00	48,000.00	15.00	60,000.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,650	39.45	104,542.50	42.00	111,300.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	40	150.00	6,000.00	180.00	7,200.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,700	36.70	99,090.00	25.00	67,500.00
7	667006	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	54	82.70	4,465.80	65.00	3,510.00
8	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	47	75.95	3,569.65	43.00	2,021.00
9	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	EA	3	300.00	900.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
10	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	16	594.00	9,504.00	550.00	8,800.00
11	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION, CRS 307)	SQFT	5,400	3.70	19,980.00	5.40	29,160.00
12	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	232	2.20	510.40	2.20	510.40
13		DELETED				0.00		0.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	677	2.75	1,861.75	2.70	1,827.90
15	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	20	28.00	560.00	27.00	540.00
16	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	4	132.00	528.00	130.00	520.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	182.00	1,092.00	175.00	1,050.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTALS:						331,604.10		345,939.30

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Garbani Road
Between Murrieta Rd & Evans Rd**

Advertised: March 5, 2002 (Agenda item 3.40)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 3, 2002

PROJECT NO. B0-0509

					EGN Construction Inc Pomona, CA 91766		DC Hubbs Construction Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,800.00	8,800.00	26,500.00	26,500.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	16,300.00	16,300.00	31,633.00	31,633.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,000	10.45	41,800.00	5.10	20,400.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,650	42.65	113,022.50	46.60	123,490.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	40	140.00	5,600.00	120.00	4,800.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,700	28.95	78,165.00	32.00	86,400.00
7	667006	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	54	125.00	6,750.00	75.00	4,050.00
8	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	47	120.00	5,640.00	80.00	3,760.00
9	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	EA	3	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,900.00	5,700.00
10	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	16	600.00	9,600.00	614.00	9,824.00
11	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION, CRS 307)	SQFT	5,400	7.60	41,040.00	5.80	31,320.00
12	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	232	2.35	545.20	2.50	580.00
13		DELETED				0.00		0.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	677	2.95	1,997.15	3.00	2,031.00
15	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	20	29.50	590.00	30.00	600.00
16	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	4	141.00	564.00	150.00	600.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	195.00	1,170.00	200.00	1,200.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
TOTALS:						339,383.85	358,888.00	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Garbani Road
Between Murrieta Rd & Evans Rd**

Advertised: March 5, 2002 (Agenda item 3.40)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 3, 2002

PROJECT NO. B0-0509

					Sean Malek Engineering & Construction		EG Holmes Company Yucaipa, CA 92399	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	23,876.00	23,876.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,274.00	7,274.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,000	10.00	40,000.00	17.86	71,440.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,650	50.00	132,500.00	43.46	115,169.00
5	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	40	100.00	4,000.00	61.00	2,440.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,700	40.00	108,000.00	33.33	89,991.00
7	667006	21" X 15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	54	100.00	5,400.00	49.00	2,646.00
8	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	47	80.00	3,760.00	48.00	2,256.00
9	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
10	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	16	350.00	5,600.00	580.00	9,280.00
11	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION, CRS 307)	SQFT	5,400	6.00	32,400.00	17.12	92,448.00
12	150718	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	232	3.00	696.00	2.45	568.40
13		DELETED				0.00		0.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	677	2.00	1,354.00	3.07	2,078.39
15	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	20	20.00	400.00	30.72	614.40
16	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	4	150.00	600.00	147.00	588.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	120.00	720.00	67.00	402.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
TOTALS:						374,930.00	432,071.19	